MHz Band Ceramic Chip Resonators (SMD)
(PBRC-B, PBRC-H Series)
Features
• High reliability, high temperature
withstanding ceramic case
• Rectangular shape allows easy pick and
placement
• Small & low profile

2.5 2.5
The thickness of solder paste : 0.2mm
How to Order
PBRC  4.00  H  R
qSeries
wOscillating frequency (MHz)
eB, H : Built-in capacitor type
rPackaging : Taping and reel, 2000pcs/reel
tTolerance
wq e r t
Notice
Please refer to IC Application Guide book for IC matching.
B 2.00 to 3.57MHz
H 3.58 to 20.00MHz
2.00 to 8.00 8.01 to 20.00
NIL ±0.5% ±0.7%
03 ±0.3%
05 ±0.5%
1. 3  Input, Output(No polarity)
2.     GND
Standard Tol. : ±0.3
Test Circuit
C1 C2
Resonator
Out
Rf
Vdd = 5.0V
74321
14
VDD : 5V
R : 1MΩ
IC : MC14069UB (2 to 8MHz)
  MC74HCU04 (8.01 to 20MHz)
Specifications
Frequency
Range
(MHz)
Standard
Frequencies
(MHz)
Series Tolerance
(25°C)
Temperature
Stability IC
PBRC-B
PBRC-H
2.00 to 3.57
3.58 to 8.00
8.01 to 20.00
±0.5%
(op. ±0.3%)
±0.7%
(op. ±0.5%)
±0.5%
(−20 to 80°C)
±0.5%
(−40 to 85°C)
±0.1%
(−40 to 85°C)
MOTOROLA
MC14069UB

2.5 2.5
The thickness of solder paste : 0.2mm
How to Order
PBRV  4.00  H  R -
qSeries
wOscillating frequency (MHz)
eBuilt-in Capacitor type
rPackaging : Taping and reel, 2000pcs/reel
tOperating Temp. Range
Y: −40 to +125°C
Z: −40 to +150°C
wq e r t
Notice
Please refer to IC Application Guide book for IC matching.
H 4.00 to 20.00MHz
1. 3  Input, Output(No polarity)
2.     GND
Standard Tol. : ±0.3
VDD : 5V
R : 1MΩ
IC : MC14069UB (4 to 8MHz)
  MC74HCU04 (8.01 to 20MHz)
Specifications
Frequency
Range
(MHz)
Standard
Frequencies
(MHz)
Series Tolerance
(25°C) Temperature Stability IC
PBRV-H
4.00 to 8.00
8.01 to 20.00
±0.5%
(op. ±0.3%)
±0.7%
(op. ±0.5%)
Y : ±0.5%(−40 to +125°C)
Z : ±0.5%(−40 to +150°C)
Y : ±0.1%(−40 to +125°C)
Z : ±0.2%(−40 to +150°C)
MOTOROLA
MC14069UB